Elmira Jackals (30-25-4) at Adirondack Thunder (34-18-6)

TONIGHT’S GAME

DATE: Thursday, March 10, 2016
TIME: 7:00 P.M. EST
LOCATION: Glens Falls Civic Center

BROADCAST: 1410 WELM AM / WETM-2

ONLINE STREAM: http://radio.securenctsystems.net/v5S/WELM / ECHL.TV

CONTACT: Jared Abbott 607-734-7825 jared@firstarena.com

UPCOMING GAMES:
Friday, March 11 @ 7:05 p.m.
Elmira Jackals vs. Adirondack Thunder
Sunday, March 13 @ 3:00 p.m.
Elmira Jackals at Manchester Monarchs
Wednesday, March 16 @ 7:05 p.m.
Elmira Jackals vs. Norfolk Admirals
Friday, March 18 @ 7:05 p.m.
Elmira Jackals vs. Manchester Monarchs

MAGNIFYING THE MATCHUP

The Jackals and Thunder continue their 11-game
season series with a home-and-home weekend
starting tonight in Glens Falls. The last time the pack
paid a visit to the Glens Falls Civic Center they
dismantled the Thunder, 8-0. The Jackals' winning
margin set a new high mark in the ECHL that still
stands. Eleven different players registered at least
one point and seven Jackals recorded multi-point
efforts. Allan McPherson led the way with four
points, which was his second consecutive four-point

RECENT TRANSACTIONS
3/2 — K. Clare traded to IND
3/2 — M. Seidel traded to IND
3/2 —S. Owen acquired from IND
3/3 — A. Valiquette traded to GRN
3/3 — M. Prapavessis assigned by RCH
3/6 — N. Tuzzolino recalled by BNG
3/6 — 1. Young activated from reserve
3/9 — D. Murphy signed SPC

JACKALS ON A STREAK
Goals:
None
Assists:

M. Garbowsky, 2 games (3A) 3/4-3/6
S. Goulakos, 2 games (3A) 3/4-3/6
K. Bushee, 2 games (2A) 3/4-3/6
Points:

M. Garbowsky, 4 games (2G, 3A) 2/27-3/6
Z. Cohen, 4 games (1G, 4A) 2/27-3/6
T. Currier, 3 games (1G, 2A) 2/28-3/6

S. Goulakos, 2 games (3A) 3/4-3/6
K. Bushee, 2 games (2A) 3/4-3/6
Wins:

S. Owen, 2 games (1.50 GAA, .927 SV%)

3/4-3/6

MILESTONES
- Shane Owen won his Jackals debut,
making 22 saves on Friday in Brampton.
That win was Owen’s 50" career ECHL
victory. He followed it up on Sunday with
his second win as a Jackal in as many tries
and was named one of the runner-ups for
the CCM ECHL Goaltender of the Week

award.

game. C.J. Motte turned aside all 28 Thunder shots
to earn his second shutout of the season.
Tomorrow’s meeting at First Arena will be the final
matchup between the Jackals and Thunder in Elmira
this season. The two teams split the previous
weekend set in Elmira on Feb.19-20. The Jackals
won the first contest 2-1 in the shootout but fell to
Adirondack the next night 3-1. The Jackals are 2-3-0
at home against the Thunder and 4-4-0 in the overall
season series.

FAST FACTS
- The Jackals are on a four-game winning streak and
have earned back-to-back road weekend sweeps.

- Jacob MacDonald leads the league with four
shorthanded goals. He is tied for second among
defensemen with 13 goals and is tied for first among
rookie defensemen with 28 points.

- Cason Hohmann is tied for sixth among rookies
with 45 points and ranks fifth with 29 assists.

- The Jackals are 18-3-2 when scoring first.
- Elmira is 21-1-2 when leading after two periods.
- The Jackals are 17-4-4 in one-goal games.

JACKALS STAT LEADERS
Goals: Allan McPherson (18)
Assists: Cason Hohmann (29)
Points: Cason Hohmann (45)
PIMs: Colin Jacobs (132)

+/-: Allan McPherson (+20)

W: Shane Owen & C.J. Motte (15)
GAA: Shane Owen (2.49)

SV%: Shane Owen (.916)

2015-16 SECOND HALF SCHEDULE

DATE OPPONENT

1/14
1/15
1/17
1/18
1/22
1/23
127
1/29
1/30
2/6

2/7

2/9

2/12
2/13
2/14
2/17
2/19
2/20
2/21
2/26
2/27
2/28
3/4

3/6

3/10
3/11
3/13
3/16
3/18
3/19
3/25
3/26
3/29
4/1

4/5

4/8

4/9

NORFOLK
READING
ADIRONDACK
BRAMPTON

at Norfolk

at Norfolk
READING
WHEELING
WHEELING

at Manchester

at Manchester

at Adirondack

at Florida

at Florida

at Orlando
WHEELING
ADIRONDACK
ADIRONDACK
at Manchester
READING

at Wheeling

at Wheeling

at Brampton

at Brampton

at Adirondack
ADIRONDACK
at Manchester
NORFOLK

TIME
L1-4
L0-4
L0-1

W 2-1 s0
OTL 2-3
W 3-2
L5-7
L1-4

W 4-3 s0
L2-4

W 5-4

W 8-0

L 1-2so
L2-4
OTL 3-4
OTL 2-3
W 2-1 s0
L1-3
L2-3

L 3-5

W 7-4

W 3-1

W 5-1

W 3-2
7:00 p.m.
7:05 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
7:05 p.m.

MANCHESTER 7:05 p.m.
MANCHESTER 7:05 p.m.

BRAMPTON
BRAMPTON
at Reading

at Brampton
at Adirondack
at Brampton
BRAMPTON

7:05 p.m.
7:05 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:15 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:15 p.m.
7:05 p.m.




