TONIGHT'S GAME

Elmira Jackals (30-25-4) at Adirondack Thunder (34-18-6)

DATE: Thursday, March 10, 2016 TIME: 7:00 P.M. EST

LOCATION: Glens Falls Civic Center BROADCAST: 1410 WELM AM / WETM-2

ONLINE STREAM: http://radio.securenetsystems.net/v5/WELM / ECHL.TV

CONTACT: Jared Abbott 607-734-7825 jared@firstarena.com

UPCOMING GAMES:

Friday, March 11 @ 7:05 p.m. Elmira Jackals vs. Adirondack Thunder Sunday, March 13 @ 3:00 p.m. Elmira Jackals at Manchester Monarchs Wednesday, March 16 @ 7:05 p.m. Elmira Jackals vs. Norfolk Admirals Friday, March 18 @ 7:05 p.m. Elmira Jackals vs. Manchester Monarchs

RECENT TRANSACTIONS

- 3/2 K. Clare traded to IND
- 3/2 M. Seidel traded to IND
- 3/2 S. Owen acquired from IND
- 3/3 A. Valiquette traded to GRN
- 3/3 M. Prapavessis assigned by RCH
- 3/6 N. Tuzzolino recalled by BNG
- 3/6 I. Young activated from reserve
- 3/9 D. Murphy signed SPC

JACKALS ON A STREAK

Goals: None

Assists:

M. Garbowsky, 2 games (3A) 3/4-3/6 S. Goulakos, 2 games (3A) 3/4-3/6 K. Bushee, 2 games (2A) 3/4-3/6

Points:

M. Garbowsky, 4 games (2G, 3A) 2/27-3/6 Z. Cohen, 4 games (1G, 4A) 2/27-3/6 T. Currier, 3 games (1G, 2A) 2/28-3/6 S. Goulakos, 2 games (3A) 3/4-3/6 K. Bushee, 2 games (2A) 3/4-3/6

Wins:

S. Owen, 2 games (1.50 GAA, .927 SV%) 3/4-3/6

MILESTONES

- Shane Owen won his Jackals debut, making 22 saves on Friday in Brampton. That win was Owen's 50th career ECHL victory. He followed it up on Sunday with his second win as a Jackal in as many tries and was named one of the runner-ups for the CCM ECHL Goaltender of the Week award.

MAGNIFYING THE MATCHUP

The Jackals and Thunder continue their 11-game season series with a home-and-home weekend starting tonight in Glens Falls. The last time the pack paid a visit to the Glens Falls Civic Center they dismantled the Thunder, 8-0. The Jackals' winning margin set a new high mark in the ECHL that still stands. Eleven different players registered at least one point and seven Jackals recorded multi-point efforts. Allan McPherson led the way with four points, which was his second consecutive four-point game. C.J. Motte turned aside all 28 Thunder shots to earn his second shutout of the season. Tomorrow's meeting at First Arena will be the final matchup between the Jackals and Thunder in Elmira this season. The two teams split the previous weekend set in Elmira on Feb.19-20. The Jackals won the first contest 2-1 in the shootout but fell to Adirondack the next night 3-1. The Jackals are 2-3-0 at home against the Thunder and 4-4-0 in the overall season series.

FAST FACTS

- The Jackals are on a four-game winning streak and have earned back-to-back road weekend sweeps.
- Jacob MacDonald leads the league with four shorthanded goals. He is tied for second among defensemen with 13 goals and is tied for first among rookie defensemen with 28 points.
- Cason Hohmann is tied for sixth among rookies with 45 points and ranks fifth with 29 assists.
- The Jackals are 18-3-2 when scoring first.
- Elmira is 21-1-2 when leading after two periods.
- The Jackals are 17-4-4 in one-goal games.

JACKALS STAT LEADERS

Goals: Allan McPherson (18) Assists: Cason Hohmann (29) Points: Cason Hohmann (45) PIMs: Colin Jacobs (132) +/-: Allan McPherson (+20) W: Shane Owen & C.J. Motte (15) GAA: Shane Owen (2.49)

SV%: Shane Owen (.916)

2015-16 SECOND HALF SCHEDULE

DATE	OPPONENT	TIME
1/14	NORFOLK	L 1-4
1/15	READING	L 0-4
1/17	ADIRONDACK	L 0-1
1/18	BRAMPTON	W 2-1 so
1/22	at Norfolk	OTL 2-3
1/23	at Norfolk	W 3-2
1/27	READING	L 5-7
1/29	WHEELING	L 1-4
1/30	WHEELING	W 4-3 so
2/6	at Manchester	L 2-4
2/7	at Manchester	W 5-4
2/9	at Adirondack	W 8-0
2/12	at Florida	L 1-2 so
2/13	at Florida	L 2-4
2/14	at Orlando	OTL 3-4
2/17	WHEELING	OTL 2-3
2/19	ADIRONDACK	W 2-1 so
2/20	ADIRONDACK	L 1-3
2/21	at Manchester	L 2-3
2/26	READING	L 3-5
2/27	at Wheeling	W 7-4
2/28	at Wheeling	W 3-1
3/4	at Brampton	W 5-1
3/6	at Brampton	W 3-2
3/10	at Adirondack	7:00 p.m.
3/11	ADIRONDACK	7:05 p.m.
3/13	at Manchester	3:00 p.m.
3/16	NORFOLK	7:05 p.m.
3/18	MANCHESTER	7:05 p.m.
3/19	MANCHESTER	7:05 p.m.
3/25	BRAMPTON	7:05 p.m.
3/26	BRAMPTON	7:05 p.m.
3/29	at Reading	7:00 p.m.
4/1	at Brampton	7:15 p.m.
4/5	at Adirondack	7:00 p.m.
4/8	at Brampton	7:15 p.m.
4/9	BRAMPTON	7:05 p.m.
		•